BULLETIN NO. 11498

TELELYPE

PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS

BULLETIN NO. |I149B

PARTS
MODEL 28 PRINTER

®

TELETYPE)

& CORPORATION

SYBSEDIARY OF

Western Electric Company

CHCaG O, U5 A

ATTENTION-BELL SYSTEM ONLY

WHEN ORDERING PARTS FROM THIS BULLETIN, EACH NUMEER SHOULD BE
PRELEDED BY THE LETTERS TY¥, WITHOUT PARENTHESES, IN ORDER. TO
IDENTIFY THE ITEM AS ONE TO BE SECURED FROM THE TE'LET"fF.E CORPORATION.




BULLETIN NO. 11498

TELE I TPE

PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS

BULLETIN NG. [149B

PARTS
MODEL 28 PRINTER

.‘

(TELETYPE]

CORFPORATION
- Western Electric Co

CHICACDO, LU 5 &

ATTENTION—- BELL SYSTEM ONLY

WHEN ORDERING PARTS FROM THIS BULLETIN, EACH NUMBER SHOULD BE
PRECEDED BY THE LETTERS TY, WITHOUT PARENTHESES, I[N ORDER TO
IDENTIFY THE ITEM AS ONE TO 8E SECURED FROM THE TELETYPE CORPORATION.

CorTRIGHY 1833 37 TELETYrE CORFGRATION 1IN THE WUNWITED S5TATEEL,

CoPTRIGHT IM ALL COUWNTRIEB FARTIC|PATING IW IHNTERMNATIOMAL Prinied in TI.S.A.
COMYEMTIBN AND PAW AMERICAR COMYERTIONS. ALL RIGHTS RESEAVER

FAELURIN AHSLATIONS IMTY ALL LARGUARES

§ HI AT pF TR




11498

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PaGES
JUKE 1953

. PAGE CHANGE PAGE CHANGE
NUMBERS | IN EFFECT | NUMBERS | IN EFFECT

A c Original
1 to 114 | Original

The above list indicates the affsgtive pagea
as of the data of issue., When a change takes place
in any of the following pages this page llkewise
changss.

ORIGINAL : A




| 1498

ORIGINAL




11498

LIST OF ILLUST=ATIONS

Figure Title Fage
1 keyboard, Dase Meckatish . o oow e od o wowia W = o e RN W
. 2 Keybosrd, Code Bar Machanism . . . o & + o + ¢ ¢ = = = e s . |
3 Kevboard ;- Reylevers sl Dode- Eevers o Y aih w98 S awil BN w i v ia o
4 Heyboard, Intarmediate Gear Mechanism. . . . . . R I L R NS Y o E PR R
& L W R v T S A R
& Eaybonrd, Corrisge Boturn Mechanlem © o o0 7y v Wsviy i @ oow v s win 4 7
7 Feyocard, Keybeard Lock and Local Line Faed Mecharism . . . . o L T 5 7
g ke PR T L e = e A b S R e S LI L S
9 Rayboard,: Shanal fensrator Vecharden @ o 555 ¥idie son Baoa 40 Wl ek g e K
10 Enybcard, Stgnal. Generator YohBAIEI « + o s arie o s amw & om o e S et 1
11 Rayboard, Signal Generator MAchBRISN: | + & & i e = &% wie o =R I .
. 12 Eeyboard, Signal Cenerator Yechanism . ., . . ., . . e 1
13 DOCRLVane THLF BEAEL. o o & eowin goa somom s bl A i
14 cymehroncscleom BN ok i Sremiiitl REE G5 e Vi e e g e
15 gerlel Nebor BRAE. oo s erh S et T e e R T e G v e e
16  Series Motor Unit, Coverncr Hechznism . . . PSR A L E RS Bt 28
17 LSpecial Seriea Motor Unlt Parts for RF Euppraaaiﬂn and Sereening . « . oov 20 00 27
18 Cabjl]etl+lii---l-p-'-+i+ll--l--i--l-'-'l-l-ll-l-ll'l-liEP}
l? Cabingtsy iy ¥Ll PR S Y " e Tt S ' T 'Inl!l-l-!llllllljl
20 Electricgal Service Uﬂlt A L i P R S PR G e A e e
21 Typing Undit, Frinting Carriape U&chaniSE e - W i e e e
22 Typdng Unat, GCode Ber Mechandsm, . i « « « s 4% s o= o 5w e e e - B
23 Typing Undt, Left Eibbon Fesd Mechaniam. . . o v v v 4 v % 5 v 5.5 s s5a + oy » 39
24, Typing Unit, Hight Ribbon Feed Mechanism . e, S e el
25 Typing Unit, Function Box Mechanism Hrrangements hn':. B AR e e e e
26 Trping Unit, Punction Box Mechandsm (Arrangement 4P} . & &« v o 4 4 2 o & ¢ = 5 &« « &S
27 Typing Unit, Selector Magnet Mechamism i « o« = 4 o« & v v 5 & o & & & & « & -
E-E TFFinE Uﬂit. Sﬂlﬂﬂtﬂl‘ Ht:ﬂ-haniﬁ.’ll e L o L e S T IRt S e L R ) ‘:I-g
29 Typing Unit, Code Bar Positisning Mechanism . . . . . . e Tt o PR L R
3':' TmmtlhﬁntplaumchaﬂiMliil-i!l-!l-'!'!-li-l-li-llli-lq.'- 53
31 Tjrpi'ﬂg Uﬂit, F]‘_"'Cllﬂt.. Pla't-ﬂ L{El::i'l.anism T e T e L T T e = iy (Rt e T 55
3R Typing Uedts Front Plabe Meehendem o 0 o o s sin wos e s s min somcs e weomos e 00
33 Tﬂiﬂg Unit.-, 3[31"51‘.!,2 llt‘l.lm l[Ech!'.ﬂiElm FiiE @ » owoE owmoow W oA B & & L T T 5?
g Dypdng Ui, TrifcShall MerhBBAa . o u & on w s i A e e Sl e e R
a5 oodng Undt, Maln Shalt Meohanism . i 5c w5 5 a0 59 & e et e s = B3
36 Terdne b Uity - Blnft cMneliardan 0 LET ol GRERL BN W Pa e i Gimia O BE
51 T}'Piﬂg Unit--.. Right &5dde Lim{ﬂgﬂ ard Tm Boxe Mechrenism . L S T R T T T S E?
38 Typing Unit, Left Side Linkage and Stripper Blade MEhERLRE. 5 Tl ey e
EE Tyidog Onit,y Line Feed-and Platers Mechandbam. o o o v s a5 wid e vsia e bigs i
K0 Typdng Unit, Paper Soindle and Feset Bail Mechamism . . . & & v v o o #« 2« « » « = T3
41 Typing Ordt. Spece Suprresslon Mechanlsm & @ o @ o s ve b i o atm sons 75
. L2 T¥ping Undt . Precsurs Rolled UecHAnTE o0 cop s 04 S wie 5 o alie s g
b3 Typing ity Rlght Sids Prame Mechondem @ & v o v on wowon mis o ocs s s dos e 19
LA Typing Unlt, Lafk Sias Treme Weshenism o'i o os o9 i eia s g s 220 B
L5 “hyboard. Time Delay Mechanism + . « . , i i e el R TE Ty B Sy
L& Typing Urdit, Upper Case H and Upper Case h: i!nut.::r.r' Control Mechanism , , , , ., . . . 85
h? Alectrical Service Uﬂlt Motor Control Mechanism s « . « & . C GOt S e R e BT E‘?
LB Electrical Service Unit, Line Relay Mounting Assenblys « o« = = 2 v v v o = 0 & « » HY
42 Electrical Service Unit, Rectifier and Cable Assemblyw . + . . . FR T T i
RO Llectrical Service Unit, Line Test Xey Aomembla o« & - ¢« o o o 68 v 5 s 5 8 ‘s o3
=1 Electrical 3erview Unit, Line Pad Resistor and Cable . . . . . para e e
¥ 4 r L ] [ ] L] (3 L} 95

. B - Feyhoerds fearfhapd L o0 oh L 0 aiE e e

ORIGINAL c




11498

"AGwH. AIND SNHEAIEIIY GNY :
. ; i "1 WY CETLT RATYd N SMDHE
JHY0RAIM ANIAIIIIE—SNIONITS J=vd AIRD S%TAIDD3Y HOd SLEvd  F3L0N
DL MNOWHWDD S_H¥e S3[wdldHI

ORIGINAL

" peeisl—[
_ImIsZi—y”

1

#V G —= F

~ w
- -1 P— :
«BI11G| - xxmxx

PEIS]
LE0201

=R IR =

=2L915]

EvL01|
bl PEFOLI
Y1 N eses
=] | | E¥¥E
A LECI0
- 1612
L5915

&2
263915l

5 0925

*BlIS
L
#3FEIG]

KEYOODARL, BASE MECAAN| SM

FIGURE |.

#3151
»SI#IGI
w1011

=FOr2Gl

SEEIg———
" »ETPZS]

#396051 ———— e N N G2

wlBIT
<1585 i

#5898 —
»EBFEGI




| 1498

NIMERTCAL INTEX - FICURE 1

Fert
Humbay Degeription
. 2191 ¥Washer, Lock
2549 Washer, Lock

3598 Nut (6-40)
3599 Nut (4-40)
§94.20 cpring, Margin Indiecator
gag81s Spring, Connector Latch
102057  Serew, Shevlder (4-40)
196047  Serew (1/4-32 x 1/2)
110434  Seraw (4-4L0 x 1/4)

. 111017  Serew (6=40 x 5/16)
125181  Serew {2-56 x 3/8)
150966 Insulater, Terminal Block
151113 S8trip, Metor Mounting
151116  Stwd, Typing Undt Locating
151112  Flate Typing Unit Sparing
151146  Strap, Typiog Unit Mounting
151329  Switch, Margin Indicator
151335 3tuwd, Terminal Block
151341 Lever, Margin Indicator Contact
151342 Bracket, Margin Indicator Switech
151346  Serew (6-40 x 3/8)
151348 Cable, Keyboard
151265 Terminal, Suppressor Ground
151369  Suprressor, Zlsctrical Noiss
151390 Bracket, Signal Cenerator Guard
151615  Blook, Eeyboard Terminal
151416 Nut (6-40
151657  Serew (A-40 x 1/L)
151652  Serew (6-40 x 5/18)
151678  Serew, Typing Unit Mounting
151692  Serew (&40 x 3/18)
152460  Bracket, Comnector Eounting
185462 Latch, Right
152463  Latch, Laft
152464  Insulater, Connecter
132467 Comnector, Kevbosrd

ORIGINAL g




| 1498

151152
// 110743
B e//fqaaaa

& “’l—ismaa

e »
e

~I51|52
051840

I510 EH
1510 39
131088 \
IS!DBT
13108 -~= e

HoT4 151085

islﬁaa I5l355 TE03 .
151023 - e S
. ' | 42661
151091 ﬁ&lﬁzsr s =
B , i \ISIEEE
..-.-._-i':'.:.; lllllllllllllll _'-Fﬂzaig‘ IE!D%
: _____4525?3
150088 — H—TE02 fr—lﬁlﬂaa
15134 __-I52B75 I
ussqa i !
0435 rﬁzam 15163 T -
| 1 i ' |
.E:snﬂ@ ' |
| ' - - !
TO0Z = F T 3 ' 3509
: - \ i~ 110743
|1S2BTE—1 t‘=- — ; 3500
_ ! L5032
@_'75-—{—“9543 e _F'_ 151845
| 52877 ﬁﬂs il
52874 / . . -=__,____f2|9|
) 125011 '\i
lSE48—
151191

FIGURE 2. KEYBJARC, COUE BAR MECHANISM

3 : ORIGINAL




Part
Ihmber

2191
3598
3599
LAY
TOo2
T2
THO3
TELA
Th55
43861
L2823
s
104807
110434
110435
110743
115648
125011
150089
151008
151022
151030
151032
151036
151043
151084
151085
151084
151087
151028
151089
151090
151091
1510492
151101
151104
151152
151147
151191
151193
151345
151350
151355
151362
151367
151637
151557
151658
151688
151830
151840
151845
151285
152250
152839

| 1478

NUMERTCAL INDEX - FIGURE 2

Dagscription

Yasher, Lock

bt (6=40)

Nut (4=L0)

Wiek, Felt

Washar, Flat

Srring, Compressicn
Spring, Clutch Trip Bar
Jpring, Code Lever Ball
dpring, Non-Repest
Spring, Code Bar
Washar, Flat

gpring, Lateh Lever
Washer, Flat

Serew (4=4L0 x 1/4)

Nut (4-50)

Vesher, Lock

Bing, Hetaining

Washer, Flat

Serew (4-40 x 1/2)
Laver, Code Lever Bail Letch
Guide, Coda Bar

Shatft, Code Lawver
Crank, Non-Hepeat Hell
Screw, Shoulder {4-40)
Flate

Bar, Cluteh Trip

Bar, Code (#5)

Bar, Code (#4)

Bar, Code (#3)

Bar, Code (#2)

Bar, Coda (#1)

Screw, Pilot (£-40)
Flate

frames, Cods Bar

Guide, Code Bar

Clip, Code Lever Shaft Retalning
Serew (6-40 x 3/16)
Eracket, lon-Repsat
Hracket, Code Bar Hail Bumper
Bumper, Code Bay Eagil
Serew (6=40 x 3/8)
Sorew, Shoulder (4-£0]
Bar, Lock

Wick, Felt

Flate, Nen-Rapeat Mounting
Serew  (4-40 x 1/4)
Serow {6-40 x 1/14)
Screw [6-40 x 5/16)
Serew [4=40 x 5/8)

Bar, Upstop

Bail, Code Laver

Lever, Non-Repeat
Extension, Coda Lever Bail
Stud, Fceoantric

Spring, Code Bar Latoh

ORIGINAL

152873
152874
152875
152875
152877
152878

Latch, Code Bar

Shaft, Latsh

Spacer

Eracket, Bounce Suppressor
Ball Beunce Suppressor
Eracket, Code Ear Stop




| 1498

St

o,

-
e

20Nsl

r

e

-
-
-
-
A

{

0

SHIBWNN Luvd
H0d 04l 300
NG 1HYHD 335

KEYBOARD, KEYLEVERS AMD CODE LEVERS

rlGURE 3,

ORIGINAL




11498

NUMERICAL INDEY - FIGURE 3

Part
¥umbar Deseriptieon
. 2191 Washer, Lock
To02 ¥asher, Flat

TH0A Spring, Cods Lever
101798  Washar, Falt
110743 Washer, Lock

151082  Screw, Pllot {4-40)
151102  Pawl, Loek Bar

151286
. to Keylevers
151300

151302
to Keylevers
151306

151308
Eevlavers

to
151322
L

151657  Seraw {6-40 x 1/4)

151849 Cunide, Code Laver

151251  Laver, Cods Bar

151852  Lever, Space Oode

151853  Laver, loek, Break Function
151854 Lever, !ine Feesd, Carriape Return

Funetion
151855 Lever, Unlock, Repeat Fumction
151301
to Faylevers
51910
152001
to Eevylavers
}53016
152130
to FEaylavare
352132

ORIGINAL &




Isi618%

z2191™

a5
151897
151894%

R _:’K/mmz*
: _:f: - J:FJ,*H

FIGURE 4. KEYHOARC, |5TERMECIATE GLAR MECIIANISY

A
H s
@1
Fr._._.'_._._._,_...-l-iﬁl?zq*
J_Fr,JA_F-E

3 Q 427"

11478

sleg2*®

:ﬁ:éEIEI*

I5iggs™

"] _151856™

52

cag*

151896 ™*
i

FIGURC §. KEYSDARD, CARR|ACE RETURN MECE AN SH

sH3n*

151132%
JR

I5134%

I51155"
*\ /IELE‘SE*

IS1[31% = _alg|*
I5§133% 5
Jort e B—1B1892% s
= 1sg59%, e ;
s\ Sl e B e
S 5 E ~

HOTE; GEE Chipdl OH
AanE Ol SOR
RCAR GLETE,

fﬁi\im

(@;41 12630"

fq?ﬂi
15115

@45@52

ﬁ@\3435* B
lMa2ese

=

| IME FEED WECHANI 5

FIGURE 5. Gehis SETS

FIGURE 7. KLYDIARD., KEYBOSRD 100K NG 1OCH

" IWJJCATES PARTS COMMOH TQ SCHOIHG=RECEIWING MEYSOIARD AML HECEIYIMG ONLY BASE,

peme oNLY BASE.

iINDICATES PARTS PECULIAR TO RECEIV|NG

CQRIGINAL




Part
Nimbape

2191
2660
3438
3899
4703
TE209
2h957
10,827
107,23
112626
112430
119651
119652
151112
151115
151130
151131
1511322
151133
151173,
151135
151159
151219
151228
151245
L512L6
151352
151612
181431
181652
151712

151723
151724
151725

15185h
151857
151858
151859
151861
151852
151863

151893
151894,

151895

151896
151897
151898
152122

| 14%8

NMIMERTCAL INDEY - FIGURE 4,5,6,7

Dascriptior

Wesher, Lock

Washer, Lock

Washer, Flat

Mk (4=40)

Spring, Lock Bail

Spring, Carriage Retorn Bail
Washer, Flat

Bearing, Intermediats Gear Shaft Ball
Washer, Lock

Nut (10=33)

Spring, Local line Feed Trip Link
Ming, Rotaining

Ring, Retaining

chaft, Carriage Return Bail
Plunger, Lock

FAmrdon, Moter

Gear, Intermsdiate Driven

Finion, Motor

Gear, Intermediste Driven

Pinion, Motor !

Genr, Intermediate Driven

Bracket, Loecal Line Feed Trip Link
Flate

Brackst, Intermediate Gear

Hasher, Falt

Wanhar, Spacing

Spring, Local line Feed Lock Plunger
Screw EE-!;I.’} x 7/18)

Serew [H-i0 x 5,-"'1-&-“

Sorew {640 x 3/18)

Button, Intermediate Gesr Bracket
Fivot

Serew, MNut Flate (10-32 x 3/8)
Sarew, Braciket Moumting (10-32 x 5{3}
Serew, Brackat Clamping, Adiusting
(10-32 = 3/4)

Bracket, Carriage Return

Bail, Carrlage Hettmm

Ball, lsocal Line Feed Trip

Link, local Lina Fesd Teip

Bail, lock

Bracket, Loeal Line Peed, Lock
Shaft, Local Iina Feed Bail, Lock
Bail

Plate, Intermodfiate Gear Owverload
Gesr, Intermediate Typing Unit
Driving

Bughing, Intermediate Driving Gear
Eecentric

Shaft, Intermediate Gear Nriving
Lover, Irtermmediate Gear Cwerlead
Spring, Intermediate Overload Lever
Serew, Lock Plunger Shoulder (4-40)

ORIGINAL




| 1498

"JoWd ATHD SHIALYIIZY 0L HY 1 TN23d SiMyd SIAVIIANT 54

"Fzvd ATHD SHIAIIISZE OHY QHYORLIN
BN AITIIAY=EY 1a¥AE OL NIWACD Sliyd SIAVIIONT

SEISI—

g5
m.v_m_._ff

gv8igi—_ % /
08015 .

i, S 665
g BLOEE
mnEm__fI-.f. 1
-1 e S
EEBIGK, T T® -
2004 / T 269181~ -~ g2
1612 T 612 e —— gGEIG|
sl \ = tGEIGI
%a S
SR i, 2 7] 4]
6e5e —-—-9g0I4l
H59151 \ . — PIDIG
#BEEIG1I— L mem— L
s - SEOISI

——

ragisl T SE0IS]

L E215|
Ecelsl

-4 22215 x32EIGl

#mmm_m.\ \ . ==
268915 e akiale
»1612—) RG9Is|

KEYEDARD MECHAN| SM

| GURE B.

ORIGINAL




I 1498

NIMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE &

Part
Kumber Deaeription

. 2191 Washer, Lock

3598 Nut [6-L0}

3599 Bt (h-4L0}

TO02 Washer, Flat

#3130 Waszher, Flat

91904 Wacher, Flat

104710  Ball, Loak

110742 ¥msher, Lock

111343  £Slamp, Lock Ball Retainer
151013 Bail, Spaca Bar

151014 link, Space Coda

151036  Serew, Shoulder (4-40)
151045 Bar, Space

151076 Wedge, Locking

151080  Washer, Spacing

151081 Eetainer, Locking Wedge
151105 Lever Extensicn, Space Cods
151223  Scraw, Shoulder (4-40)
151224  Screw, Space Bar Pivet (6-40)
151326 Strip, Nut Plate

151227  Bracket, Space Bar

151325 Cover, Eey Laver

181324  FPlate, Ssaling

151338  Collar, Spacing

161308  Sopew (bbb x 3/8)

151353 Cover, Label

15135,  Serew, Label Mounting (2-56 x 3/16)
151637  Screw (A=40 x 1/5)

151657  Serew, (5-40 x 1/4)
151£58  Sorew (6=40 x §5/18)
151659  Screw (&-40 x 1/2)

151692 Screw (&40 x 3/16)
151837 Frare, Front

151834 Flate, Heytop Guida
151841  Channel, Loek Ball

151852  Retainer, Lock Ball
151843  Screw, Adjusting (6-43)
151844  Serew , Stop (L-40)
151848  Lock, Looking Wedge

ORIGINAL 0




i 1498

2034
110743
/IE:'IIEE
2836—; . @_@4
I|5II|EEI— -

19652
B121 |

C%EHJE 60

191057

ﬁlezﬁz;ﬁ?w-ﬂ

]

151041

2191

3598
15217

151038

1518 31
;Hﬂ039

I19648

12652 /
06T

1518355

IWCATES EAETS OF TH
II:ZEEF:AT aH sSPALE -’-fCEEEUH'T.

FIGJRE 9. KETbJARD,

IIi'EEi:ﬁE-“"EE

— G067

@-—6593

EIEH

SIGYAL GENERATOR WECHAN 'S

ORIGINAL



| 1498

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 9

Part
Number Dascription
. 116,  Sersw (2-36 x 3/16) 151692  Screw (6-40 x 3/16)
2074 Washer, Flat 151831  Link
2191 Washer, Lock 151835 Lever, Code Bar Bail latch
2H69 ¥Washer, Look 151836 Bushing, Repeat-(n-Space
3595 Hut (1/4 - 32) 151837  Stud
3808 Hut 6=40) 151838 Lever, Repeat-0n-Space
3599 Mot (4=40) 151846 Post, Spring
54,75 Fut (3/16 = 40) 152493  Lever, Clutch Lateh
o2 Washer, Flat
31536 Spring, Clutech Stop laver
. L9420 Spring, Code Bar Bail
71073 Washer, Flat

7300 Washer, Flat
TIOES Serew, Stop [4=40)
82463 Spring, Repeat = On - Svace Lever
Bazes Spring, Eccentrie Followsr
B&T20 Post, Spring
Q060 Spring, Clutch Lateh Lever
GOETY Washer, Falt
o791 Washar, Lock
9LTAEE Spacer
Q2668 Fost, Spring
1356 Washer, Falt
101796  Washer, Felt
110743 Washer, Lock
111342  Spring, Cecde Bar Ball Latch
111767 Washer, Flat
112626  Wut (10-32)
119647 Ring, Hetaining
1196LE Ring, Betaining
1196L% Ring, Retaining
119651 Ring, Hetalning
119652 Ring, Retalning
151016 Bearing, Code Bar Ball Hollar
151018  Stud, Ceds Bar Bail Seller Bearing
151038 Plate, Eceentric Follower Guide
15103%  Stud, Code Bar Bail Adjusting
151041  Serew, Pilot {4-40)
151054  Stud, Jluteh Trip Hail Extension Stop
151057  Serew, Pilet (1/4 - 32)
151066 Bail, Rocker
. 151067  Bail, Code Bar
151096  Frame, Signal Genarator
121099  Extension, Rocker Bail
151106  Plate, Signal Generater Mourting
151152  Screw (A-40 x 3/18) e
15118%  Bail, Cluteh Trip
151207  Stud, Coda Bar Bail
151211  Lever, Clutek Stop
151213 Stud, Eccentrie Pivot
151215 Shaft, Hocker Bail Detent Hollar
. 151716 Datent, Rocker Beill
151217 FEoller, Rocker Bail Detent
151225  Washer, Falt
151642 Screw {&e40 x 3/1)

ORIGINAL 12




11478

gapist———
1£9601 ——

_m.mu_

mmmﬁ_l/ﬂ/

@ ]

-
az9zil=
ga9z ——

_

|
?nuﬂ.ﬁ _ ,’
I1#206I— #

¢¢G0mTIIIII;

agQosl—
— 4GSl

’ @@fmmmm:

S~ 6992

PRl

—Y-1-V.7]
—_£90I6!
261161

ceBel

]

g#L0I

Il

62006|

™

FIGRE 10,

KEYBOARD, SIGNAL GENERATOR MECHANISM

ORIGINAL

13




11498

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGUHE 10

Fart
Number Demerd prhion
. 2190 Wazher, Lock
2469 Washer, lock

L2827 Yasher, Flat
72563  Washer, Felt
108631 Spring, Cam Sleeve Felt Retaining
110743  Washer, Lock
112626  Nut (10-32)
120824  Wagher, Felt
150013 Disk, Adjusting
150026  Lever, Clutch Shoe

. 150028  Disk, Clutch Cam
150029  Wick, Felt
1500L%  Shoe, Secondary Clutech
160044 Shoe, Primary Clutch
150241  Spring, Clutch Shoe
151063  Washer, Spacing
151064  Plate, Signal CGenerator Rear
151062  Follower, Eccentric
151151 Sleava, Jignal Generator Cam
151154  Sleeve, Signel Generator Gear
151157  Shaft, Signal Generator
151333 Felt, Cam Sleevs
151658  Serew [6-40 x 5/16)
151728 Spring, Cluteh Shoe Lever
152737  Serew (4-40 x 11/64)

ORIGINAL 14




1 1498

1518993
SI025
ISI026

(51145 .

53758
119645

| 52894 .
2034

H 0T S3
. b fﬂﬁuse
2034 . :
110743 i~
3559 ‘\\ =
\ -

25268
J.’ 151098

Pl

19649

110743
|S1056

— e |10 5|
73844
'”@E"_;nema
151295
151190
151222

2::34’// e A Uf
NO743 :

152814 /
152815 ] /i

1‘E}EE| G-

| 1965 =/

IEHE'IE
51056

1IO743 .

FICURE |1. ®KCYBOARD, SIGNAL GENERATIR MECHAN|SM

15

ORIZINAL




11498

NUMERICAL INDEX -~ FIGURE 11

Part
Mumber Dezerdption

. AL Wazher, Flat

3599 Nut (4-40)
1385, Washer, Flat
20581 Spring, Break Lewvasr
86742 Nut (L=53)
YT EE Wazher, Falt
101386  Spring, Detent Lavar
110743 ¥asher, Lock
119848 Ring, Retaining
119649 Ring, Retaining
. 119651 Ring, Retaining
125268 Spring, Flutter Laver
151025  Lever, Deternt
151026 Togele, Detert
151037 Leaver, Flutter
151051 Lever, Intermediate
151056  Stud
151059 Stud, Oseillating Lever Mounting
151098 Stud, Flutter Lever Mounting
151140 Plate, Transmitter
151145 Screw, Shoulder (2-54)
151152  Screw (4=40 x 3/18)
151190 Lever, Oseillating
121205  Flate, Intermediate Lever Step
151218 Rod, Breask
151722  Washar, Felt
121395 Springs, Intermediate Lever
151899  Nut, Shoulder (2-54)
152814  Stuwd, Break Lever Mounting
152815 Lever, Break
152894  Bracket, Stop

QRI=INAL &




[ 1498

1
15170

D745 .

?_'-r———lzalzs

_-151152
151179 '-_-"__,.'i [OT43
ISINT3 -] F__,,.-ElDE-ﬂ-

> ®

e B lE-IE‘-Bﬁ-,____E
F i |
1164 :

1584

151052
15139
2597
o743
iS1152

364 5\ i
15183 E%E @ "-9: o~ KN
oS e

—

» lEIBEE/
i 36de
it

AL

e 5 51053
- ] | ..--"'_-FF
80573 g;:’;:::) (é\hgaﬁn?s
Is5igl—" 3. i . % A
? : 151398 .
51152 1S188 LY
9649

110743
12 501 BE0TS

FIGURE 12. KEYBOARD, SIGNAL GENERATOR MECHANI SW

17 ORIGINAL




11498

NIMERTCAL INDEX - FIGURE 12

Fart
Himbar Deacrdipticn
. 1164 Seraw (2=56 x 3714)
el P Washer, Flat

2247 Washer, Flat
2597 Waskar, ¥lat
3599 Mat (L=40)
2646 Washer, Lock
86079 Waaher, Falt
20573 Srring, Locking Bail
Ly | Washar, Laock
93118 Washer, Lock

. 109762  Wagher, Felt
110743 Washer, Loek
119642 Ring, Retaining
119649 Ring, Retaining
119652 Ring, fetaining
175011 Wagher, Flat
125126  Serew {2-56 x 9/32)
151052  Lever, Selector
151052  Lever, Tranefer
Al05S5  Poot
151062  Stud, Locking Bail Mounting
157065  Bail, Locking
151097  Shaft
151152  Serew {4-40 x 3/16)
121158  Guide, Selector Lever
151161 Sharft
15116%  Serew, Adiusting (4-40)
151170 Contact Assembly
151171 Topple, Cortact
151173  Bcrew, Contast (4-40)
151176 BHa=e
151177 Terminal
151178  Bracket, Adjusting
151179 Terminal
151180 Link, Toggle
151182  Wagher, Ineulating
151183 Tpaulatow
151184  Extension, Teggle
151185 Guide, Tegele Extensicn
151188 Guide, Transfar~ Laver
151358 Box, Contact

. 161359 Cower, Contact Box
151397  Spring, Selector Lever
151292  Epring, Transfor Levor
121685  Serew %h-au x 5/16)
151731 Serew {4=40 x 7/8)
151820 Byring, Contact Box
151822  Serew, Shoulder (é-40)

ORIGINAL £




11498

P i .. -..””..._"-. Hu? . alglsl

%|mmm_ﬂ_.

B e -1 I
x 1981GI

]

49a/G

HOGE |——

PEROIL an : .

[ ] )] — tmm_mlﬁ\ . _4‘

RaR B PP~ |
QEe | Ebi0N 2=
_m_m,,,, %216 Hsel

@ S 3 s asss 58315

gL _

mmm_ﬂw\ ;

mﬂm_ @

B SRR L-V1

—

T-B981s)

86915)—
&1 e—

...._
-

e85 21s|

.H

<L 162
29216l

Em_m_.\\ “

.__.__mm_m__|m

FiZJRE 13. RECEIVInG OXIY BAGL

ORIGINAL

19




1 1498

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 13

Part
Mmber Cageription
. 2131 Washer, Lock
3598 But [&-f0)
3604 Nut {&-40)
Tol7e Stud

Q190 Washer, Flat
110434  Serew (4-40 x 1/4)
110743 Washer, Lock
125011 Washer, Flat
151249  Kevtop, (Lee LF)
151250  Keytop, {Loc CR)
. 151338 Collar, Spacing
151618  Screw (&6-40 x 7/14)
151637  Serew {(4=40 x 1/4)
152657  Sorew (6-40 x 1/4)
151658  Screw [(6-40 x 5/18)
151659  Sevew (5-40 x 1/2)
151864  Bracket, Function Lever Guide
1518646  Gulde, Keylewvsr
151867 Bracket, Kaylever Covar
151868  Lever, Function
151269 Kaylever
151870  Cover, Yeylever
15187Y Cover, Label
151278  Cable, Receiving Only Dase

ORIGINAL 20




| 149B

(AR
2191
|23TE9—

|5:.c|30—,\

\—IEEEEB@' |

ISECI'#‘E'-—II"

12220l Y _|22208

\—I51T55

151637 r s
aam\ ! ]
15|EE‘E\ : ﬁ"ElBEE
' 1
219k ¥ \\-\m - [ *-87334
7002—% @E“\Q\-ﬂ | a2 2249
U e a'.raaq
o b = K250l
15192 e ! 43640
i ; i
k ]

FIGURE |4, SYNCHRONOUS ¥OTCR UNII

ORIGINAL
Zl




| 458

NUMKRICAL INDEX - FAGUAE 14

Fart
Number Deacription
1174 Scraw (&40 x 5/8)
. 2191 Washaer, Lock
2253 tut {8-32)

2640 Washer, losck
o0z Washer, Flat
71999 Spring, Motor Thrust
87334 HWagher, Insulating
122201  Bearing, Ball
122208 Waghar, Flat
12221]1  Washer, Full
123220 Odler, Ball

. 122229  Bolt, Clamping
122285  Capaciter, Fixed
122249 Switch, Thormoatatie
122281  Stator, Motor
122352 End Bell
123769  Fan, Synchronous Motor
12881, Hoter, Motor
125011 Washer, Flat
150976  Brackst, Synchronous Motor Moumting
151246  Serew (B-40 x /80
121620 Strap, Hotor Mounting
1514621  Serew (£-72 x 3/4)
151622  MNut {6=32)
151637  Serew (L-L0 x L/4;
151586  Scraw (4-40 x 3/8)
151692  Serew (&40 x 3/16)
131795  Moter, Synchronous
151920  Flate, Relay, Capacitor Mounting
151922 Clamp, Capaciter
151923 Relay
1519214 insulatcr, Relay
15192 Clamp, Relay
151926  HNut {L-40)
151927 Cable, Synechronous Motor init
153030 Mount, Vibration
153049  Washer, Fiber

ORIGINAL i




23

11478

51346
151658 - 2191 T
219 o \ro02  // R
BSO8Rl LA T L
2191 g SO . <" 9
1516861 el ol st | A et —I5162]
ISOHBE — . e ) o L / 15120
Sise— ) /---K--‘%ﬁ%;ﬂ,;--iﬁﬁﬁﬁi / / pioieee
= ST S 150873
151667 ——__¥, %M@, o k %aﬁgF?
ISO8&S - Ll g (i€ 150880
15088 u—f’?'ﬁ Y e~ 7002

7002

150701

oy e ]
e (51346
|5|3-n1-+5.—ﬁﬁ.Q TTHIBIBST 150674 —=
219| e -f—lzzzm 6345 —af

: [22253—
125008

e 122202
——122205

————| 22201
—|222l

150980
3598
2191

SR80 —
71999
122208 /

150973 — 150380
T3374
2191
152459
IS1631
~ 152054
zlak——ah o
nﬁ
s ' IS08T6
7646 ;
OO y—=F i
3598
150995
IS166l

CATES FARTS OF THE
I HBLGE" Ein  BELL A5sEuBLY.

FIGJRE 15, SERIES WOTOR UNIT

ORIZINAL




Part
Number

2191
3598
A3l 5
T002
TI999
73374
Thh AL
1837
100743
122200
122201
122202
122204
122205
1227204
122708
122210
122211
122200
122231
122233
122283
12 5009
125143
15067,
150701
- 150873
150880
1E0R81
1s0882
15088,
150885
150824
150976
150979
150980
15099%
151344
151420
151421
151422
181690
151631
151642
151657
161488
151441
152081
152459
153020
153031
153101
153100
153103
1521M,

| 1498

NUMERI CAL INDEX - FIGURE 15

Dezcription

HWasher, Lock

Nut {6=40)

Nut (6-32)

¥asher, Flat

Spring, Motor Thrust
Specar

Washer, Flat

Washer, Fiber

Clamp, Cable

End Bell

Bearing, Ball

Balt, Clamping {10-32)
Cap, Brush

Brush, Electrical Centact
Holder, Bruah

¥asher, Flat

Armature, Moter
Washer, Pull

Oiler, Ball

Stator

Capecitor, Fixed

End Bell

But {10-32)

Serew {6=32 x 5/18)
Washer, Lock

Motor, Sardisa

Collar, Spacing
Spring, Governcor Brush
Spring, Governor Brush
Brush, Blectrical Contact
Mounting, Brmish

Flate, Brush

Flate, Clamp

Bracket,, Seriez Motor Mounting
Tapacitor (1000 voltas!
Plate, Clamping
Bushing, Insulating
Screw ?E-.LD x 3/8)
Strap, Moter Mownting
Serew (6=-32 x 3/L)

Mut (&-32)

Serew (6-40 x 1/4)
Screw [G=40 x 5/16)
Screw (640 x 3/5)
Screw (6=40 x 1/4)
Serew (S-40 x 5/18)
Screw (5=40 x 1)
fesistor (250 otm)
Bracket, Resiztor Mounting
Mount, Moter Vibratilon
EBuehing, Lmad

Grommet

Jdorew, Set

Screw, Name Flate
Wire Asaembly

ORIGINAL

24




11498

1612
2001
EtBOG]
§9804GI

E580%5I

—

| | Lieg0s|
L 16l18
65915

4

"

| .

1

|

L =7}

gpea- |/
&lg—/

200.—

._
_______LL

h_ﬂmnmom_L % +-=
_memmcmﬁllr%

m..___m_u_.m_
00l -

EviOll—
ZE1IEI

659161
aﬁaﬁlmhmne
nammmu@_sﬁm_

LEDGI—

gGlg|

nmvmm_n
wmm__um_

ﬂUgwﬁ 65916/ ,

mmhmo

EbL0)— &

._.nmcﬂlm@ @

.|mmmn_n"_

@@@_ﬁ —BGIg)

._ .rl__m_w

200L
,, —— &FB0SI
. ——— B9800I

// f,l.__.hm__u.m_

f[m_mmh_m_
~—— - §980g!

..

FIGIRE 16, SERTES MOTOR UWI|T, GOVERMDE MECHANI|SM

ORIGINAL

15




11498

NIMEHTCAL INDEX - FIGURE 14

Fart
Number Deacription
. 2191 Wagher, Lock
6220 Serew, Contaet (&-732)

£3,5 Hut (£-32)
1002 Washer, Plat
98712  Screw (4-40 x 7/32)
110742  Washer, Lock
126011 Washer, Flat
150849 Washer, Insulating
150850 Plate, Inaulating
150853  Backetop, Eccentric
. 150856  Arm, Movable Contact
150857  Clemp, Contaet Arm
150852 Bracket, Comtact
150859  Bracket, Contact Arm Mounting
150865  Screw, Governor Spring Adjusting
150866  Clamp, Adjustment Screw Locking
150868  Bushing, Ineulating
150869 Spring, Governor
150872 Peet, Cover Mounting
150877  Bracket, Governor Spring Gulde
150879  Cover, Governor
150y97  Fan, Covernor
151152 Screw (4=40 x 3/16)
151637  Serew (4=-40 x 1/L)
151659  Screw (6-40 x 1/2)
151661 Screw (6=40 x 1)
152495  Bughing

ORIGINAL 26




11498

152035 —A‘_\ﬁ\

o
-
IEECM-EE-%/

—|52037

152046
151152

[B208T - ' HOT43

RO =
152034 =

s ~y M“ o743
152054 Bl

S
152034 D

150273

FIGURE 17, SPECIAL SERIES MOTOR UnIT PARTS FOR RF SUPPRESSION ANLG SCREENENG

7 ORIGINAL




11458

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 17

FPart
Humber Dascription
. 110743  Washer, Lock
150979  Capacitor (1,000 volts)

151152 Zeraw (4-40 x 3/18)

151630  Serew (6-40 x 1/4)

15203L  Bracket, Hesistor Mounting

152035 Flug, Governor Cover

152037  Cewer, Container

152079  Container

152040 144, Container

152044 Cover, Sersened Governor
. 1520446  Bracket, Serles Motor Mounting

152054 ' Resiator (250 chm )

152055  Suppress=or, Electrical Koise

152058  Separator

152059 Cakle

152067  Nipwls

152078 Spring, Separator

CRIGINAL 8




11498

*
15IE|{3|5\‘.‘“L

1ID43T
1026817

I.Elgﬂ--q-

151538 "

71 858—E™

151521
|2523|\% fm%*"'

33— @ 14589

1515525

@w—2449

1252 |8—2 .

* |NDICATES STANJARD CABIHET PARTS, DTHER PARTS FURNI ZLED A5 ALCELSORIES.

FIGURE 18, CABINET

ORIGINAL

29




I 1498

NIMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 18

Fart
Yumber Description
. 2191 Washer, Lock
2549 Washer, Lock

3639 Washer, Loek
oo Washer, Flat
333 Serew {10-32 » 3/8)
8543 Sorew [6-40 x 174}
T1a58 Washar, Flat
102617  Lamp, Fluorescasnt
110437  Spring, Light Shield
114589 Mount, Vibration

. 112759  Block, Terminal
125218 Nut {(1/4 = 32}
126231  Nut (10-32)
1%123%  Stud, Cover Mounting
151435  Insulator, Temminal Blosk
151436 Cover, Terminal Block
151505  Gasket, Small Deer
151505  Gasgket, Large Door
121510 ‘Wimdew, Flastic Copy
151519  Arm, Latch
151521 Stud, Cradle Mounting
151534  Serew, Shouldar (10-32)
151538  Spring, Small Deor
161544  Shield, Light
151549  Serew (1/4-32 x 7/18)
151555 Foot, Mounting
151557 lens, Indieater Light
15155¢  Nut, Speed
151572  Vasher, Laock
151712 Soeket, Fluoyescent Lamp
151955 Guide, Cabls
151956  Guide, Cable
153043  Window, Laminated Glaze Copy

ORIGINAL 30




3

I 1498

3598 153021 3 __ 151685
219"% 53024 o2s Rjj?\ a——3640
1553027 e oo Moy 153023

153020 e L .o % EIO
153026

153019

o
12124§J /
I3 |

&¢810

IS]FE&“
|

&

151541
151559 %
x 1515&E§9

Biseasd 1]
-~ -1026

INDICATES STANDARD CAB|NET PARTA.

r | GURE

14,

CABINET

SThHER FARTS FURHIGHED AS ACCESSOR|ES.

ORIGINAL



11498

NUMERICAL INDEX ~ FIGURE 19

Part
Numbay Degeription
. 24T Coil, Remote Signal Eall Mapnet

1026 Serow (A-40 x 3/8)
1028 Serew {(4=-40 x 7/32)
1179 Screw (6-40 x 5/8)
2191 Wagher, loock
3598 Nut (6-50)
2539 Washer, Lock
3640 Washer, Lock
3545 Washer, Lock
. L7073 Spring, Armature
E7L5 Serew (10-32 x 1/2)
810 Serew {10-32 x 3/8)
43954 Bzll, Remote Sipnal
55219 Serew (B=32 x 3/8)
T4T12 Spring, Doms Latch
76059 Washer, Flat
78108 Serew (6-40 x 1-3/16)
Teaay Cellar, Spaaing
80242 Sorew (&=40 x 11/92)
B, Berew (E-40 x 1/L)
102620  Switch, Starting
110435 Nut (4-40)
118119 Zocket, Stavter
121243 GClamp, Cable
125015  Washer, Flat
151526 Serew, Thumb (10-32)
151579 Flate, BEallast
151531 Flate, Starter
151533 Pad, Bese
151535 Cable Assembly, End of Line
151541  Shaft, Power Switch
151553 Cable Aseembly
151556 EKnob, Powar Switceh
151559 Spring, Fower Switsh Shaft
151562 Lamp, Incandescont
151564  PBracket, Remota Jignel Ball Mounting
151565 Pushing, Shouldaer
151567 Armature, Hemote Signal Bell
151658  Serew {A-L0 x 5/1&)
150685  Sorew {(4-40 x 5/16)
. 153019 Tray, Coprholdar
153020 Guide, line
153021  Spring, Copyholder Torsion
153022  Bushing, Line Oiide
153022  Handla, Copyholder
153024  Shaft, line Gudde
153025 Post, Lower Lins Cuide Shaft
153027  Post, Upper Line Cuide Shaft

ORIGINAL 37




PO% i B

bt 152465
|SgaT—o |7
51423 L e
3593—:\7‘\«?” e
1516582 w <0, (4)
P =
n T

152760

151412 -
151416
i5141 1+

i3

51857 219}
e "5\
|5I1808
7002,
151813 151814+, \ ﬂl
AR ||
o | =

A606-
_1

|

-

b

B/

o _7152?51'.‘1

& 3)—i15508

. ~——I5l428

11498

12276
~| a4 2
— 151411

2 Qi

s
|5|42|"’/f :

IDﬂqﬂgmH

=219l
2606

152760
IS14i2

——

151418

f

152755

1T

: 11
o (S | 11187
W Z

I BESS

ORIGINAL



11498

FIMERICAL TRDEX — FIGURE 20

Fart

Number Degcription
. 1157  Serew (8-32 x 1/2)

1179  Serew (640 x 5/8)

2191  Washer, Lotk
3598  Nut [E-hﬂ;
3606  Nut (6=hD
3645 Washer, Lock
TO02 Washer, Flat
4L0EE  Washer, Flat
L951L  Nut (8-32)
90789  ‘Washer, Flat
. 92527 '¥Washer, Lock
108509 Switch, Copy Light
111017 Serew (540 x 5/16)
115508 Washer, Extruded
11478% Holder, Fuse
118659 Switch, Power Supply
121246 Clemp, Cable
1513446 Soerew {(6=40 T 3/8)
151411 Elock, Terminal
151412 Insulator, Terminal Block
151416 Nut (6-40)
151418 Fuse, AC Fower
151420 Container, Electrical Service Unit
151421 Flate, Switch and Fuse Mounting
151432 Receptacls, Convenience
151423 Flate, Relay Mounting
151426 Plate, Covaer
151427 Flate, Clamp
151437 Stud
1514L1 Plate, Blank
151657 Serew (H=i0 x 1/54)
151658 Serew (=40 x 5/15)
151201 BPBushing, Clamp
151408 TRelay, line Shunt
151813 Gover, HRelay
151814 Bracket, Relay Mounting
152465 Plug, Eeyboard
152566 Flug, Typlng Unit
152750 Cable Asmsembly
152755 Strap, Terminel
152760 Stud, Terminal Block Mounting
. 152761 Stud, Terminal Block Mgpunting

CORIGINAL 34




35

| 1496

J0BI9S
74760 |SD0E
93729
ﬂﬂ:ﬁxf’fgfnesaa

150039

150054
IEHEQEEHH\\H

150064 ——
150065
—— ]
150238 A 'ﬁf
aRoi; 118651
10T 43 I %4942{:
151152 I Sl
S0 150230 l T RS
) ! [ 150923
\ rd IS0060
Ty /

ISI&10
151611

150030
151709
151612 150068
2191
9335 150063 gffﬂmﬁsa
150030 '?ﬁﬁ
151612 T _gaase

8331586

\l o ‘3 B I

150039

FIGHRE 21, TYPING UNIT, PRINTING CARK| ASE MECHAKI SH

ORIGINAL




| 1498

KUMERT CAL INDEX - FIGURE 21

Fart
Yumber Deserlption
2191 Washer, Lock
3594 Nut [6-40)
TOOz Washer, Flat

L2420 2pring, Operating Bail Latch
TL7E0 Spring, Printing Hammsr Operating
Bajl
IS Shim
3356 ¥agher, Felt
93729 Wik, Felt
Y3758 Washer, Felt
101795  Wasgher, Felt
'. 108199  Wick, Felt
743 Washer, Lock
112633  Spring, Printing Hammer Flunger
119551 Ring, ®etaining
119552 Ripng, Retaining
125011  Wagher, Flat
150030 BRoller, Bearing
150038 Latch, Opersting Bail
150039  Slide, Printing Arm
150040  Screw (A6-L0 x 5/8)
150053  Bracket, Soring Adjusting
150054  Bail, Printing Hammer Operating
150059 Bail, Printing Hammer
150060  Frame, Printing Carriage
180061  Serew, Shoulder
180063  Serew, Shoulder (&-40)
150064  Head, Printing Hamsmer
150065  Eracket, Stop
150068  Arm, Printing
150230  Plate, Clamp
10238 Bracket, Clamp
150622 Washer, Palt
151152  Serew (4-40 x 3/16)
1515610  Washer, Flat
151611 Bushing, Roller
151612 Cellar, Spacing
151692 Serew (6-40 x 3/16)
151709  Arm, Secondary Printing
152129 Spring, Printing Harmer Yield

ORIGINAL 3b




11498

PEPOI—— e

SHAOI it .,,,h;{u.
" ..I......_".+
g rd
.i..._..,h e
ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁMW 1 AWL
: e T xm — 5B 2061
“ ..p..._"h..n.n..w.ﬁ..w..--l.-
— Y |1|l||||| i ..,..al.W..lI
s TR
| s T T g
.L.\ ) o e el
B e I v
Esgesl I o N D s K et
=3 ...nl.n..._.. rﬂ.ﬂuuuu.ﬁ;nuﬁ..__.r.n. e |.-|..W| T
w\\_\.? et e T ety [AEBEN
reS28l— P - -.ﬁp&..ﬁ.a......n.r i Rl ..u;..:a..h..h..ﬂﬁ.r.\...nm T
o m__m.nmm_fr : - 6820s|

coti——— 4 GG
\ff+ ﬂlfJ|ff]|Lm_N

~—B.lGes]

L2682+ 266251 e
G252k BSaS! o =
2008l Emmm_/ A = .
am/ mﬁmm_/ T e R
hmmE_ Py % . : .
seia / . = mvﬁm_
EFLOL / / Bt ¢ .nt______.n____

EE__ ...,a,\\ bEPOI

- .HUTE 10208
e 12226 =
|l ———gazos!
6e505—% um e ) $0EOG! -
L850GI— . .. 33 el ai T e s
62—l ey T e k] eSS
24635 \ i - R
225061 o i ToiB)3
029151

Seo0al
€6200!
CrL0I1
pELOI |

G

TYPING UMIT, CODE BAR MECHAN|SM

FIGURE 22,

ORIGINAL

-37




I 1498

MUMERICAL IKDEX - FIGLULIE 22

Part
Humbar Description

. 2191 Washer, Lock

Laga7 Screw, (3=58 x 1/54)

110434  Screw (4-40 x 1/5)

110743 Washer, Lock

150285 Har, Tie

150288 Eracket, Shift Code Bar
150289  Stud

150293  Plate, Detent Eall Retaining
150301 Plate, Shift Bar Retaining

150302  Shim

156304  Bracket, Code Bar Guide
15053%  Spring, Detent Ball

1503537  Ball, Detent Bedring
181618  Serew (640 x 7/16)

151630 Screw (6-40 x L/4)

151687  Serew (640 x 1/L)

152548  Bar, Code Bar Shift

152549  Bar, Code (1,2 & Commeon)
152561  Bar, Code (4 & 5)

152552  Bar, Code ({3)

152553 Bar, Code (Shift & Unshift)
1525EL Bar, Cods {Autometic L.F. & C.R.)
152572 PBracket, Code Bar Datert
152574 Plate, Code Bar Hetaining
152575  Hracket, Code Ber Guide
15257¢  Bracket, Code Bar Guide
152721 Bar, Code (Suppression)

ORIGINAL 38




11498

——I 52630 .
%j ;"'_'52525
I5I637 / e T e
HOTa3— ™, o Tt 152644

150336 —, i @ 2634 i) ——I52571
a6k /

. 1503 o 2 R
/ (7152820 =) gm o ro . o S
b ¥ A Ty,

-y

F o !
150343 — i R |
| | _"H-;H' i ] -
I i E Iﬁ |
119649 151659 —— g ¥——— —2[3
Y ol SEE e I

|
ot |
|

@___:a;.'-(-'_ L= *:—-—!52323
o RS .

i
|
] )

.

FIGLUEZ 23, TYPING UNIT, LEFT RIBEON FEEC MECH Ak | S .

39 ' ORIGINAL




| 1498

NUMERTCAL INDEL - FIGUAE 23

Fart,
mbar Degeription
. 1293 Serew (6-40 z= L/8)

2191 Wazher, Lock

3599 Nut (4=40)

TO02 Washer, Flat

TE3R Ribbon - Black

Bl 3 Collar, Spacing

22015 Spring, Ribbon Reverse Detent Lever

L2661 Spring, Ribbon Temsion

82L563 Spring, Ribbon Feed Lever
. 110743 Washer, Lock

11263,  Spring, Ribbon Lever

119642  Ring, Retaining

119651 FHRing, Retaining

119652 Ring, Retalning

119653 Ring, Restaining

150710 Lever, Left Ribbon

150127  Holler, Ribbon

150335 Cear, Hibken ERovarse Spur

150336  Bushing, Ribbop lever

150343 Lever, Left Ribbon Eeverse

150436  Bushing, Ribbon Heversing Detont

150932 Bushing, Ribbon Reverss Levar

150934 Cam, Detent

150937 Lever, Hibbon Raveras Datapt

151637  Serew (4=40 x 1/4)

151657  Serew (6-40 x 3/4)

151658 Serew (640 x 5/16)

151459  Serew (fmi0 x 1/2)

151699 Serew (6=40 x 9715}

152522  Spring, Ribbon Ratchest Wheel Friction

152524,  Bracket, Rlbbon Tension

152525  Hub

152527 Plate, Left Ribbon Tension

152228  Ratchet Wheel, Left Ribbon

152571 Spacer

152522  Shaft, Ribbon Reversing

152629 Washer, Friction

152630  Shaft, Ribbon Spocl

152544  Bracket, Left Ribbom Feed Mounting

152646  Levar, Left Ribbon Reversing
. 152812 Levar, Left Detent

152820 Lever, Laft Feed

152823  EBracket, Left Feed Lever

152826 Pip, Detent

152827  Bracket, Left Ribbon Spool

152834  Spring, Detent Laver Torsion

ORIGINAL 40




| 1498

TT52630

365

152528
o

' _,_i__-——-IE-IE-E-?

150336

S B I
/7/

2634

3549
2191

152826
HGEE §/§ e

151630

/zm éﬁg
.IH (:§--

150821
IEEE#F’HH

|5n932/
2121

15134¢

|53523

RN
%ZF;?__AEE&EE
IE-EEI'EH’,,-_,,- = 19653
4266 e
——-nﬁzﬁzq
<

Wae5]

FIGURE 24. Ty2ixG LNIT, RIGHT RIGOON FZED MECHANTEM

4 ORIGINAL




| 149B

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 24

Part

Humber Deacription
. 2191 Wesher, Lock

002 Washer, Flat

L2651 Spring, Zibben Tznelon
yart-al Sponl, Printing Blbbon
g2463 Srring, Hibbon Faed Lever
110743  Washer, Lock
11263,  Spring, Ribbon levar
119547 Fing, Heteirling
119651 Hing, Retelnding
1195652 Hing, Retaining

. 119453 Ring, Retaining
150311  Lewer, Right Hibben
150327 - Reller, Ribben
150334  Bushing, Hibbon Lever
15334,  Levar, Eight Ribbon Aeveras
150821 Spacer
150932  Bushire, Rlbbon Aeverse Lever
151354  Serew [0-40 x 3/8)
151630  Serew (6-40 % 1/4)
161637  Serew (4-L0 x 1/L)
151657  Screw (6-40 x 1/4)
151492  Screw (6-L0 x 3/16)
152623  Spring, Ribbon Ratchet Wheel Frletion
15253, Brecket, REibbon Tenaion
152525  Hub
152524  Plate, Right Ribbon Tensicn
152220 Hatehet Yheal, Right Ribtbon
152629 ¥asher, Fricticn
152630 dnaft, Hibvbhon Speol
152447 Llever, Right Ribbon Heversaing
12658  Stud, Right Ribbon Feed Meunting
152819 Laver, iidght Detant
12821 Lever, Right Feed
1&282L  Bracket, Right Feed Levar
152826  FPin, Detent
142828  Bracket, Right Ribben Spoel
152834  Sprinog, Detert Lever Torsion

ORIGINAL 47




| 149B

192672 IS26TI

IS2569 1526608 .
./QZ
5?‘”-*

NN
SRR oras
43

—
1516 BE 15u953—u-“*“3
|50553—n—r~"‘
0743 1505 7 T
8053 n\ i

§50588~ Ny, |
|2|243% 24@&
5057

i £ IEOBTE N
B gl e s Mﬁ'ﬂ"” T asta R |505?3~%‘&%@
ISEE55—_ & f" '_'l'_"_ﬂ_————”" |5|EBE-IF
150298373, i e BTN ol
|5.|325.E‘..'=-\@u AS2656 o . ;7
IGEEEBC Y e s W e
rfn:ﬁ‘."l.—th :
IS0298=s a3 ﬁuff-H "iﬂ"‘ i ﬁﬁ};ﬁi—h 32643
mazaw‘“i;a 151 702—0 ! |i||'I'H‘I i~ 52652
i i b=t i) o
152 654- L\Q‘ L X :
| |-DT43.‘-—...“h s e R

518375 . -

x 78824
S 50689 ,_f’fllﬂzﬁﬁa
5740 Sl =) i5264)

TE824—™, ?L-IEEEEE it 3057
2 e .h.._!\\:—_'lﬁEEEE-—'—'_ i r__r ;«;:JEEEEG
_——ﬁ_. n ~
"*j/x‘g’lﬁzﬁsa—;\, gﬂsw/ﬁg@;lﬁzas?
q—lﬁEEq-E of mbi s e ‘«'&HE‘EEEG Eaii
1516 1525
'i 0517 92— |5ﬂ54 T

zra ®f

‘i
ﬂi—lﬁassn-" i ;'-1 ;
e - B\

15167
L]
152889 .
S B T e |52626
(81657 : '@ﬁh‘qzlm
152627 151692
151739 AC, AD, AE®
219
150544
BT ION DAY AR seiEys, o IFFERENT

FIGURE 25, TY2ING UNIT, FUKCTION BOX MECEAMISK | ARRANGEWEN TS AC, AL, AL}

43

ORIGINAL




114%8

NIMERICAL IMDEX -~ FIGUERE 25

Part
Nimber Des=ripticn

. 2191 Yagher, Lock 152667 Bar, Functlon (CH)
1599 Nut (4=40) 152668  Bar, Functien ELF:I
4703 Spring, Funetion Sar 152669 Bar, Funotion (BL}
5740 Jerew (2-56 x 1/4) 152670  Bar, Functien (SB)
TaR2, Spring, Function Pawl 152671  Bar, Punction (CR LF)
BO530 Washer, Flat 152672  Bar, Punctiom (UC 3)
Q0E17 Spring, Function lLever 152675 Bar, Functlen (L{ BL)
YI507 Serew , Dlaabling (h=40 x 3/4) 152694  Bar, Functien {UC J)
110743  Washer, Lock 152389  Flate, Betainep
121243  Clamp, Cable

‘ 125011 Wagher, Flat

150291  Slide, Figures Fonetien
150296 Fork, Letters-Fipures Code Bar
150798  Bushing
150371  Slide, Letters Funotion
150543  Screw (3-48 x 9/32)
150544  Handle, Function Bex
150547  Ehaft
150553  Bushing, Bakelite
150571  Flate, Specing
150572 Separator, Contast
152573 Separator, Comtact
150575 Contaet, Lower Electrienl
120582 Contact, Upper Electrical
1505689  Block, Guide
150963 Plate, Retaining
150971  Cable, Contact Assembly
151637 Serew (4=-40 x 1/4)
151657  Screw {(6=40 x 1/L)
151685 Screw (4=40 x 5/16)
151688  Serew (4-40 x 3/8)
151687  Screw {440 x Tflﬁq
151692  Serew (A=40 x 3/14)
151702 Mut, Lock {4-40)
151739AC Serew, Identificatiom (£-40)
15172940 Serew, Identificationm Eﬁ-ﬁn}
1517394% Screw, Identification (&-40)
152547 Shaft
15262¢  Bracket, Laft Mourting
152627  Bracket, Right Mounting
152673 Plate, Mounting
. 152641  laver, Function
152642  Laver, Fimetion
152643  Guide, Funetion Laver
152651 Flete, Spring Oulde
152652  Bar, Culda
152653 Pawl, Funetdion
15265,  Plate, Guide
152555 TPlate, Shift Mechanism Adinatine
152556, Stud, Shift Mechanfsm Mounting
. 152657  Lateh, Blank Funotien Laver
152558  Plate
152659 Lever, Elank Punction
1526650 Plate, Soring
152665  Bar, Function (LTR)
152666 Bar. Function (FIG)

ORIGINAL 44




11498

| 32670
|32665

152666
I526T |
IEEEET

rﬂwﬂ%ﬂ E
15006 3—r—"—"
@ 52675 :;E';:'.-E?ig\ 150553—0——"5 .
151637 15057
&H ||0?43\Q&E 30535\\ fmﬁaaﬁ’ -Si}
110743 150576 S
|25D|i¥w santabd2igashi liIINN; SE o s |505?3=@ BT
152655~ = e R : |5|535'F_--—-""""‘
15029 E—H‘i\:‘) S ] Ht:?qa*i'
IEDEEE% éﬁ'ﬁzﬁﬁ % T
152658-Co\ ¥ T 152633
1503 TN R 152643
150296808, 23507 :
|5:325uf a . 151 TOg—L' ; | 52652
152654~ e N :
10743 e 1 .._.-_.-a';. S SN : 78824
|5|53T-ﬁ£1\e.a SR 2 s
?3324—*%&\1&2@ e 80817
! r—‘\\‘FEEEEE i 52660
: TEB24 ——- E i'-_’r
| ﬁi\grf}%ﬂ:&iﬂ%» —lﬁzam_l :. i 905 ?},,3& ;152657
i J—|EEE4E 5" JET o *,E']"'|EEE$C| 152547
é"' y — |5D54
@ 2057 y 219/ _i
: Y—| 52660~ g ____- . |
31692 —x i et e T T
i e i it \rsfﬁﬁ?
| 3 : 214| .
AR 52609
E Igl"“-i_ E:"-.l T P - ! 1 l_'_""--.._\_._'JE'EEEE
151857 \ T T ey x"""“@%ﬁﬁarg'
152627 t{ x 151692
T = \IEI?EE.&F
e _'(_‘_E:ﬁ—:?l-él 219
%‘E‘Iﬂﬁlﬁae 150544
' SEFE ChART ON 2ack 1G] FOR UIEFCRERT ‘
SUNCT 138 AR ARRAHGECY ZHT S,

FIGURE: 2B, TY2IMG UMV, FUNCTIOH BOY BECHAH | SH VARSANGZMENT AF

45 CRIGINAL







